TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD46802

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TA Hydronics Switzerland AG	01/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMI Hydronic Engineering International S.A.	
Address:	Lake Geneva Business Park,	
	Route de Crassier 19	
	CH-1262 Eysins	
Country:	СН	
Entity Type:	Join-Stock Company	
Entity Country:	Switzerland, under the laws of Switzerland.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79114378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: IMI Hydronic Engineering International S.A.

Address: Lake Geneva Business Park,

Route de Crassier 19 CH-1262 Eysins

Country: CH

TRADEMARK 990042858 REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0583

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 05/14/2015